Data Sheet
© 2010 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 7
Cisco SA 500 Series Security Appliances
An All-in-One Security Solution to Secure Your Small Business
The Cisco® SA 500 Series Security Appliances, part of the Cisco Small Business Pro Series, are comprehensive
gateway security solutions that combine firewall, VPN, and optional intrusion prevention and web and email security
capabilities, helping you feel confident that your business is protected and resilient. These easy-to-use security
appliances let you control access to network resources, enabling you to protect business data and maximize network

(H x W x D)
1.73 x 12.12 x 7.08 inches
(44 x 308 x 180 mm)
1.73 x 12.12 x 7.08 inches
(44 x 308 x 180 mm)without
antennas
1.73 x 12.12 x 7.08 inches
(44 x 308 x 180 mm)
Weight (with internal power supply)  4.91 lb (2.23 kg) 5.15 lb (2.34 kg) 5.14 lb (2.34 kg)
* Performance test methodology: Maximum performance based on RFC 2544. All results are aggregate bidirectional. Actual
performance may vary depending upon network environment and configuration.
Ordering
Table 2 lists the part numbers for Cisco SA 500 Series Security Appliances.
Table 2. Product Part Numbers
Product SKU
SA 520 Security Appliance SA520-K9
SA 520W Security Appliance SA520W-K9
SA 540 Security Appliance SA540-K9
ProtectLink Gateway Unlimited Web + 25 Max Email Seats 1 year L-PL-GW-25MAX-1=
ProtectLink Gateway Unlimited Web + 25 Max Email Seats 3 year L-PL-GW-25MAX-3=
ProtectLink Gateway Unlimited Web + 100 Max Email Seats 1 year L-PL-GW-100MAX-1=
ProtectLink Gateway Unlimited Web + 100 Max Email Seats 3 year L-PL-GW-100MAX-3=
IPS for SA 500 Series license  L-SA500-IPS-1YR=
Cisco ProtectLink Endpoint incremental 5-seat license L-PLEP-5=
Cisco ProtectLink Endpoint incremental 25-seat license L-PLEP-25=
Cisco ProtectLink Endpoint incremental 5-seat license renewal L-PLEP-5R=
Cisco ProtectLink Endpoint incremental 25-seat license renewal L-PLEP-25R=
SSL license for SA 520 and SA 520W  L-FL-SSL-SA520-K9=
Cisco Small Business Pro Service, 3 years CON-SBS-SVC2
SA 520 with IPS and ProtectLink Web Licenses, 3 year SA520-WEB-BUN3-K9
SA 520 with IPS and ProtectLink Gateway 25 Licenses, 3 year SA520-GW25-BUN3-K9
SA 520 with IPS and ProtectLink Gateway 100 Licenses, 3 year SA520-GW100BUN3-K9
SA 520W with IPS and ProtectLink Web Licenses, 3 year SA520W-WEB-BUN3-K9
SA 520W with IPS and ProtectLink Gateway 25 Licenses, 3 year SA520W-GW25BUN3-K9
SA 520W with IPS and ProtectLink Gateway 100 Licenses, 3 year SA520W-GW100BN3-K9
SA 540 with IPS and ProtectLink Web Licenses, 3 year SA540-WEB-BUN3-K9
SA 540 with IPS and ProtectLink Gateway 25 Licenses, 3 year SA540-GW25-BUN3-K9
SA 540 with IPS and ProtectLink Gateway 100 Licenses, 3 year SA540-GW100BUN3-K9
Data Sheet
© 2010 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 7 of 7
Secure Connectivity for Your Business
The network is becoming a key part of your most important business operations. To keep your business running at